

ERRATA

B. Andes Hess, Jr., L. J. Schaad and C. W. Holyoke, Jr.: On the Aromaticity of Heterocycles Containing the Amine Nitrogen or the Ether Oxygen. *Tetrahedron* **28**, 3657 (1972).

On p. 3660 equation (5) should read

$$\sigma^2 = (\sum_i [\Delta H_a^{\text{expt}}(i) - \Delta H_a^{\text{calc}}(i)]^2)/(n - 1).$$

On p. 3661 last line of Table 2 should read

$$\sigma \quad 0.091 \text{ eV} \quad 0.111 \text{ eV}.$$

B. Andes Hess, Jr., L. J. Schaad and C. W. Holyoke, Jr.: On the Aromaticity of Annulenones. *Tetrahedron* **28**, 5299 (1972).

On p. 5330 third line from bottom should read

$$E_{C=O} \text{ was } -4.3617 \text{ eV}.$$

Y. Sugi and S. Mitsui: The Catalytic Hydrogenolysis of Benzylamine Derivatives. *Tetrahedron* **29**, 2041 (1973).

On p. 2042, in Table 2, column 6, S(-) and R(+) should read R(-) and S(+), respectively. On p. 2045, right column, line 12, S(-) should read R(-).